"Modified Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)



103390497

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Q100752

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hiroshi YAMAGUCHI	FUJIFILM Corporation 26-30, Nishiazabu 2-Chome Minato-Ku, Tokyo, 106-8620 Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	30 = 7
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	27.5 8 0.1
Execution Date(s): March 15, 2007	1/7/
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	£- =
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00
, WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER	☑ Enclosed.
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Signature:	
/Richard Turner/	
Richard C. Turner Reg. No. 29,710	March 28, 2007
Neg. No. 29,711	D Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

04/03/2007 DBYRNE 00000051 11727804

01 FC:8021

40.00 OF

ASSIGNMENT OF US NON PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No. **Q 100 752**Client Ref 特許·2006-088614·US·000
JP Atty Ref FF-0666US

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10 00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me as an undersigned inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged who at the request of, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

FUJIFILM Corporation 26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-8620, Japan

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") my entire right, title and Interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as

IMAGE RECORDING APPARATUS, IMAGE RECORDING METHOD AND IMAGE RECORDING PROGRAM

for which I executed an inventor's declaration for Patent Application of the United States of America

- (A) even date herewith
- (B) in US or International Applin No Unassigned (Family, 2006–088614) filed on

AND I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE (and any other assignee, if otherwise assigned), for its Interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, I agree that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND I hereby agree to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred

I hereby authorize the US attorney of record to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

INVENTORS 発明者サイン DATE SIGNED 日付 WITNESS 発明者サインを目視した人(省略可) Mar. 15, 200 Name Name: 2). Name Name: 3). Name. Name: 4). Name Name: 5). Name Name 6) Name Name: 7). Name. Name: 8) Name Name: 9). Name Name:

> PATENT REEL: 019119 FRAME: 0889

RECORDED: 03/28/2007